C
L
D
 D
S
1
0
 R

Color
CCT Range
Base Order Codes
Min Luminous Flux
(lm) Order Code
Min. Max. Group Flux (lm)
Cool White 5,000 K 10,000 K
N3 56.8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00501
N4 62.0 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00601
P2 67.2 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00701
P3 73.9 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00801
P4 80.6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00901
Q2 87.4 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00A01
Neutral
White 3,700 K 5,000 K
N3 56.8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-005E4
N4 62.0 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006E4
P2 67.2 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007E4
P3 73.9 XRCWHT-L1-0000-008E4
P4 80.6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-009E4
Warm
White 2,600 K 3,700 K
M3 45.7 XRCWHT-L1-0000-003E7
N2 51.7 XRCWHT-L1-0000-004E7
N3 56.8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-005E7
N4 62.0 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006E7
P2 67.2 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007E7
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of +/- 7% on flux and power measurements.
•	 Typical CRI for Cool White & Neutral White (3,700 K – 10,000 K CCT) is 75.
•	 Typical CRI for Warm White (2,600 K – 3,700 K CCT) is 80.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS (TJ = 25°C) - COLOR
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order Codes
Min Radiant Flux
(mW) Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux
(mW)
Royal
Blue D3 450 D5 465
12 250 XRCROY-L1-0000-00701
13 300 XRCROY-L1-0000-00801
3
XLAMP XR-C LEDS
Copyright © 2007-2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trade-
marks of Cree, Inc.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS (TJ = 25°C) - COLOR (CONTINUED)
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order
Codes Min
Luminous Flux
(lm) Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux
(lm)
Blue B3 465 B4 475
G 13.9 XRCBLU-L1-0000-00G01
H 18.1 XRCBLU-L1-0000-00H01
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order Codes
Min Luminous
Flux (lm) Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux
(lm)
Green G2 520 G4 535
M 39.8 XRCGRN-L1-0000-00M01
N 51.7 XRCGRN-L1-0000-00N01
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order Codes
Min Luminous
Flux (lm) Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux
(lm)
Amber A2 585 A3 595
J 23.5 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00J01
K2 30.6 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00K01
M2 39.8 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00M01
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order Codes
Min Luminous
Flux (lm) Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux
(lm)
Red-
Orange O3 610 O4 620
K2 30.6 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00K01
M2 39.8 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00M01
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order Codes
Min Luminous
Flux (lm) Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux
(lm)
Red R2 620 R3 630
J 23.5 XRCRED-L1-0000-00J01
K2 30.6 XRCRED-L1-0000-00K01
M2 39.8 XRCRED-L1-0000-00M01
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of +/- 7% on flux and power measurements.
4
XLAMP XR-C LEDS
Copyright © 2007-2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trade-